





:: Wheels and Tires B4.1 (cont.)
H2

STEP 2

3977 x2
ball bearing
3/168x3/8

6920 \\\\\\
6\ 2 A0x3, 16
bhcs

6952

Rear x2 8-32 steel
locknut (silver)

Froni x2

\

:: Wheels and Tires T4.1 (cont.)
st o Ui

38977 x2
ball bearing
3/16x3/8

AN
AN
\\\\ 6629
\ / 5-40 Rear x2 82523 ftfel
Front x2 locknuts x locknut (silver)
\ J
:2 Wing Adjustments
9587 x2
m wing mount \
Front shims Front

— —
| N 9587 x2 | |

wing mount
shims







s Track:
¢: Event:

22 Driver: Teow Assoclatedd

22 Date:

Setup Sheet for Team Associated's T4.1 FT

:: Front End

Rev. 1

:2 Rear End

-1

camber:

rear hub carriers

anti—squat:m_

:: Other

body:—_JCONCEPES Hi-Flow T4

notes:

22 Front Tires

cire: JConcepts Carvers

tire:

:: Differential
gear differential [  fluid:

toe O ride height: 0mm gt::i E ride height: LM
0.5° [ ]
axle height caster | 1 ° O
up O 20° O 1.5-° O anti-roll bar
/I middle W 25° O| wheel base none [ |
bump steer down [0 30° M| long O black (soft) [
spacer: medium [l silver (med] [J
_— short | gold (hard) [
:2 Front Shocks :2 Rear Shocks
spring: bLM@ piston: #3 spring: green piston: #1
shock oil: _20 WL limiter: shock ail: 20 Wt limiter: 2
motor & wind: radio:
pinion: throttle / brake epa:
spur gear: throttle / brake expo:
batteries: esc: throttle profile:
battery placement: wLololle initial brake: drag brake:
servo: steering expo:

ball differential [ |
:: Rear Tires

|Concepts Double Dees

compound:

olue

insert:_JCowncepts stockr,

insert:

wheel:__Stock,

wheel:

compound: oreen

|Concepts stocke

stocr,

qualify:
comments:

main:

finish:

tg:d

smooth:[0 bumpy:[0 blue groove:[]
traction: high:l med:O0 low:
soft dirt:[0 grass:[] clay:[1 wet:[]
dusty:[0 other:

:: Race and Vehicle Comments 2 Track Info

:: For more setups, visit www.RC10.com and click on ‘Racing’




s2 Drivers__Team Assoclated :: Date:
22 Track:
:: Event:
Setup Sheet for Team Associated's B4.1 FT Rev. 1

s: Front End 2 Rear End

camber: 1 -y camber: ;
- anti—squat:w_
i ABCD
washers:
2 -
1[0}
: o
rear hub carriers
toe: L ride height: 25 gtod g ride height: 25 Mt
0.5° ||
axle height caster | q ° O
up O 20 O 15 O anti-roll bar
/' middle B 25° O| wheel base none [ |
bump steer down [0 30° M| long O black (soft) O
spacer: medium B silver (med) [J
4 short O gold (hard) [
s Front Shocks 22 Rear Shocks
spring: browwn piston: #1 spring: areew piston: #H2
shock oil: __ 30 Wt limiter: 2 shock oil: 25 Wt limiter: 2

motor & wind: radio:

pinion: throttle / brake epa:

spur gear: throttle / brake expo:

batteries: esc: throttle profile:
battery placement: 0ackr initial brake: drag brake:

servo: steering expo:

:2 Other :: Differential

bodly: Pro-line Vortex wing: _VOrteX | gear differential o fluid:

notes: ball differential H

:: Front Tires :: Rear Tires

tire: PVO"LLM/@ 'Z{“"V(/b tire: PVO"LLVLg HOL@SV[Ot 20
compound: M= compound: M=

insert:__ PYo-LLNE StOCR insert:_Pro-LLne stock
wheel:___StoCR wheel: _Stock

:2 Race and Vehicle Comments :: Track Info

qualify: main: —_____  finish: tg:Od smooth:[0 bumpy:[0 blue groove:[]
comments: traction: high:l med:0 low:

soft dirt:[0 grass:[] clay:[1 wet:[]
dusty:[0 other:

sz For more setups, visit www.RC10.com and click on ‘Racing’




Setup Sheet for Team Associated's T4.1 FT

:: Front End
camber:
-
washers: i
toe: ride height:
axle height
up
e middle
bump steer down
spacer:

:: Driver:
s Track:
¢: Event:

22 Date:

2 Rear End

std

O
O
O

DO

0.5°
caster | 1 °

20° 0| 1.5°
25° 0| wheel base
30° O long O
medium O
short |

OoOo0ooo

s Front Shocks 22 Rear Shocks

spring: piston: spring: piston:
shock oil: limiter: shock oil: limiter:
motor & wind: radio:

Rev. 1

camber:

anti-roll bar

none O
black (soft) O
silver (med] [
gold (hard) [

throttle / brake epa:

pinion:
spur gear:

throttle / brake expo:

batteries: esc: throttle profile:
battery placement: initial brake: drag brake:
servo: steering expo:

:: Other :: Differential

body: geardifferential ] fluid:

notes: ball differential [
:: Front Tires :: Rear Tires

tire: tire:

compound: compound:

insert: insert:

wheel: wheel:

qualify:
comments:

main:

finish:

:: Race and Vehicle Comments 2 Track Info

tg:d smooth:0 bumpy:0 blue groove:

traction: high:O

dusty:[0 other:

soft dirt:[0 grass:[] clay:[1 wet:[]

med:O0 low:O

sz For more setups, visit www.RC10.com and click on ‘Racing’




(socket head (shcs) h

i

(Fl

t head (fhcs)
4-40x 1/4 (6285)

4-40x5/ 16" (6932)
(4145, aluminum)
4-40x 3/8 (68924) LTIIED

hole (6829
w/hole ) D

2.5xBmm (4675)
4-40x 3/8 (6292)
4-40x 1,/2 (6922)

4-40x5/8 (6915)

~

(button head (bhcs)

256 x 1,/8 (9645)
256 x5/16 (4334)
4-40x5/16 (6919)

4-40x3/8 (68917)

4-40x 7/16 (2221)

~

| O
| O a-a0x5/8(6926) | | | I
- J
| 4-40x3/4 (6927)
(shims & washers )
| NN 4-40x7/8(7738) balistud washer (©530)
| A

4-40 x
.HHH|\HHH||HH\HI\HHH||\HHIH\HHH|H\HH|HH\HHIH\HH||I\HHH|H\HHIIHHH\|H\HH|HH\HIHH\H||\HHHIH\HHIIIH\HHI
4-40x 1 3/4 (9833)

(D 5-40x7/16 (8643)

4-40x 1,/2 (B925)

(m
(T
(o
(D
(mm
| (o

3xBmm (31531)

5-40x 1,/2 (9269)

L

(nuts (lock/plain) W

4-40 small plain nut (7260)

3/ 16 aluminum locking nut (4449)

©
\\ /
7 \'
§ A

)
J.
3

©

4-40x 1 (6928)

.03 nylon washer (4187) shock mount nut (6472)

©

11,4 (6913)

gold washer (7337)
4-40 nut (6295)

3/16 axle shim (7368)
5-40 lock nut (B629)

5-40x 9/ 16 (9644) #4 aluminum washer (6936)

8-32 steel lock nut (B952)

"

5-40 X 3/4 (9835)
\ J servo saver shim (9610) \

servo saver hardware (lower)

(ball bearings ) ( setscrews

g

3 x3mm (25225)

3/16x3/8(3977) servo saver shim (9610) Il

[T
servo saver hardware (upper)

. JLHHHHHW

4-40x 1,/2(9170)

OOcoooe
©

5-40x 1,/8 (3862)
J

@ 187"x.50"x196" (7935) | | Pallstuds
* black .20” (3981)
h black .30" (3983)
silver .20” (6276)
10x 16Mmm (9832) . )
y S silver .30” (B277)
L )| C i silver.40" (6278)
N
Servo Chart STEERING SERVO TYPE #9180
. . #7336
(Steering servo is sold separately) SPACER SERVO
@ ~novour NOT ALL SERVOS ARE LISTED ARM
SERVO TYPE
Associated Electrics / XP thin spacer F
AE SHV1504MG, DS1015, DS1313
g:“:g;ﬂics no spacenr
Airtronics
94738, 94157, 94158, 94257, 94258, 94357, thick spacer
94358, 94452, 94453, 94751, 94755
Hitec
e EIND YOUR HS-5625MG, HS-5645MG, HS-625MG, HS-645MG no spacer H
sPACER(s) |Hitec
HS-303, HS-300BB, HS-945MG, HS-925MG, HS-5945MG, thin spacer H
HS-5925MG, HS-525MG, HS-525B8B, HS-425BB, HS-422
JR
Z4725, 24750, Z2750, Z8450, Z8550, NES-4750 no spacer J
JR
o050, Z550 thin spacer J
Futaba
e SELECT YOUR | 59204, 59250, 59450, 5148 no spacer F
SERVO HORN |Futaba )
S3003, S9202, S9101 thin spacenr F
Futaba .
sg404 thick spacer F
KO
PS-401, PS-2001, PS-2004, PS-2015, PS-2173, PS-2174, thin spacer J
L PS-2123, PS-2143, PS-2144 )




22 Driver:

22 Date:

s Track:

¢: Event:

Setup Sheet for Team Associated’s B4.1 FT
:: Front End

motor & wind:

2 Rear End

camber: -y camber:
- anti-squat:
ABCD
washers: i
-3
1(0)
rear hub carriers
. . . . std O
toe: ride height: 0o O ride height:
0.5° [
axle height caster | q ° O
up O 20 O 15 O anti-roll bar
e middle O 25° O wheel base none O
bump steer down [0 30° O] long O black (soft) O
spacer: medium O silver (med) [
- short O gold (hard) [
:2 Front Shocks :2 Rear Shocks
spring: piston: spring: piston:
shock oil: limiter: shock oil: limiter:

pinion:
spur gear:

batteries: esc: throttle profile:
battery placement: initial brake: drag brake:
servo: steering expo:

:: Other :: Differential

body: wing: geardifferential [ fluid:

notes: ball differential O
:: Front Tires :2 Rear Tires

tire: tire:

compound: compound:

insert: insert:

wheel: wheel:

qualify: main: finish:

comments:

:: Race and Vehicle Comments 2 Track Info

tg:d

Rev. 1

radio:
throttle / brake epa:
throttle / brake expo:

smooth:[0 bumpy:[0 blue groove:[]

traction: high:l med:O0 low:

soft dirt:[0 grass:[] clay:[1 wet:[]

dusty:[0 other:

sz For more setups, visit www.RC10.com and click on ‘Racing’









